## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK



(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

> No. Cond/2015/Spl. 5 Dated: 24-09-2015

## **Notification**

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the Practical Exams. of B.Ed.Regular students of Inderprasth College of Edu. Rohtak and I P College of Edu. Research & Tech. Rohtak, whose previous schedule of B.Ed.practical examinations was **22.09.2015 to 24.09.2015** will now be conducted on **29.09.2015 to 1.10.2015** at **C.R.College of Education Rohtak.** The Practical would start sharp at 9.00 a.m.

**Controller of Examinations** 

Endst.No. Cond./Pract./2015/Spl.4

dated 24.09.2015

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

- Dr.(Mrs.) Surekha Khokhar, Co-Ordinator, B.Ed. Practical Examination, C.R.College of Education, Rohtak. She is requested to arrange to make all necessary arrangements for conducting the practicals of the students of Inderprasth College of Edu. Rohtak and I P College of Edu. Research & Tech. Rohtak.
- 2. Principal, Inderprasth College of Edu. Rohtak
- 3. Principal, I P College of Edu. Research & Tech. Rohtak.
- 4. Director, Public Relations, M.D.University, Rohtak, for wide publicity.
- 5. Director, Computer Centre, M.D.University, Rohtak with the request to upload the above notification on the University website under title "Revised B.Ed.Practical Exam. schedule of students of Inderprasth College of Edu. Rohtak and I P College of Edu. Research & Tech. Rohtak".
- 6. PA to VC/Registrar/COE (for kind information of the VC/Registrar and COE respectively), M.D.University, Rohtak.

Superintendent(Conduct) for Controller of Examinations